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Economic environment deteriorated during the course 
of the year 

European sovereign-debt crisis 

Lower GDP growth rates in important emerging markets 

Weakening passenger car and commercial vehicle markets in Western Europe  

towards the end of the year 

North American market with relative strength, but with softening truck 

demand in H2 

Very weak Brazilian truck market 

US economy affected by concerns about the fiscal cliff 

Daimler Group 2012 
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Key financials 

- in billions of euros - 

Daimler Group 2012 
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Key balance-sheet figures 

- in billions of euros - 

Daimler Group 2012 



6 

Decrease in net industrial liquidity in 2012 

- in billions of euros - 

Daimler Group 2012 
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Earnings per share and dividend 

Daimler Group 2012 
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Unit sales  

- in thousand units - 

Daimler Group 2012 
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Revenue by segment 

- in billions of euros - 

Daimler Group 2012 
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Revenue by region 

- in billions of euros - 

Daimler Group 2012 
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Regional structure of revenue in 2007 and 2012 

- in billions of euros - 

Daimler Group 2012 
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EBIT by division 

- in millions of euros - 

Daimler Group 2012 
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Daimler’s identity: a unique combination of leading 
technologies, strong brands and market leverage 

Daimler Group 2012 
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Daimler strategy:  
Combining growth and efficiency across the entire 
group 

Daimler Group 2012 
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Combining growth and efficiency in every division 

Examples for Mercedes-Benz Cars and Daimler Trucks 

Daimler Group 2012 
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Our growth targets 

Daimler Group 2012 



17 

Our financial targets 

Daimler Group 2012 
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On our way to leadership in the premium segment 

Divisions 2012 



20 

Mercedes-Benz Cars: Balanced sales structure 

- Unit sales in thousands - 

Divisions 2012 
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Four levers of Mercedes-Benz 2020 

Mercedes-Benz Cars Strategy 

Brand Product

Sales Profit

Brand Product

Sales Profit
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Brand: Development of brand value and perception 

Mercedes-Benz Cars Strategy 

Product reliability – AMS Survey  
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Safety – AMS Survey  
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Perception of advertisement – AMS Survey  
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Good aftersales – AMS Survey  

55

60

65

70

75

80

85

% 

2
0

0
3

 

2
0

0
4

 

2
0

0
8

 

2
0

0
9

 

2
0

1
0

 

2
0

1
1

 

2
0

1
2

 

2
0

1
3

 

2
0

0
5

 

2
0

0
6

 

2
0

0
7
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Adding 13 new models to our existing portfolio by 2020 

Divisions 2012 
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Products: Our new E-Class Family 

Divisions 2012 
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Products: Our new A-Class 

Divisions 2012 
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Products: Our new CLA-Class 

Divisions 2012 
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Products: Our new CLS Shooting Brake 

Divisions 2012 
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Products: Our new SL-Class 

Divisions 2012 
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Products: SUV Offensive – Our new GLK-, G- and GL-Class  

Divisions 2012 
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Products: Three essential drive systems 
 

Divisions 2012 
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Reducing CO2 emissions 

Divisions 2012 

Average CO2 emissions per kilometer of our Mercedes-Benz Car fleet in Europe 
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Connecting growth and efficiency 

Divisions 2012 
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Mercedes-Benz Cars: Fit for Leadership 

Divisions 2012 
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Accelerated achievement of “Net Zero” 

Divisions 2012 
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Module strategy on track 

Divisions 2012 

Rollout of module strategy within all passenger car models,  
schematic representation 
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Increasing productivity even further 

Divisions 2012 

Mercedes-Benz passenger cars: reduction of hours per vehicle 
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Structural improvement in our China business 

Divisions 2012 
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Strategic investment in BAIC motor 

Divisions 2012 
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Financial Outlook and Targets 

▸ Strategic Return Target 

  10% RoS on average 

▸ Capital and cost discipline  

   Milestones: CapEx Ratio ~7% / R&D Ratio ~6%  

▸ Flexible footprint and productivity improvement  

   Milestone: HPV 30h in 2015 

▸ Sales leadership  

   Milestones: >1.5 in 2014 / >1.6 in 2015 

▸ Technology leadership 

   Milestone: 125 g CO2 / km fleet average in 2016 

Divisions 2012 



DT#1 with right structure to strengthen leadership  
position: “As global as possible, as local as necessary" 

Divisions 2012 
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Daimler Trucks: Sales increase especially in Asia and 
the NAFTA region 

- in thousands of units - 

Divisions 2012 



Truck industry offers positive mid-term dynamics 

 

3.6% p.a. global growth, increasing relevance of RIC 

 

 

Convergence of emission regulations 

 

 

TCO increasingly relevant for customers 

 

 

Vehicle upgrading – "Modern Domestic" becoming  

biggest segment 

 

 

Structural growth of high margin aftersales business 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Divisions 2012 



Mid-term industry dynamics give DT a clear advantage 
over its regional competitors in the future 

Triad recovery and  

BRIC growth 

Increasing TCO 

relevance 

Convergence of 

emission regulations 

Profit potential 

Growth potential 

Low High Medium 

Low 

Medium 

High 
Global winners 

Key Peers 

Vehicle upgrading –  

new "Modern Domestic" 

Profit growth in 

aftersales Consolidation 

targets 

Asia 

challengers 

Industry trends 

Daimler Trucks 

Divisions 2012 



The foundation for profitable growth has been laid with   
a strong product pipeline with new global platforms  

Product offensive to continue over next years 

Bharat Benz MDEG/HDEP 

SFTP Super Great HDEP Actros Brazil Antos 

Auman Canter Hybrid 

Cascadia 

Severe Duty Line 

Divisions 2012 
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Achieving global scale effects 

Divisions 2012 



TCO increasingly relevant as key driver for customer 
decisions  

DT benchmark in fuel efficiency 

- example Europe - 

Typical operator cost structure (triad) 

 

Truck influenced 

Source: Bundesverband Güterkraftverkehr, Logistik und Entsorgung; Trucker's Report 

3x 

% 

-1 

-2 

-6 

 

27.1 
l/100 km 

25,1 
l/100 km 

-7.6 % 

25.1 
l/100 km 

-4.5 % 

25.9 
l/100 km 

New Actros 

1845 

(Euro V) 

New Actros 

1845  

(Euro VI) 

Actros 1844 

(Euro V) 

New global engine generation ensures benchmark position in all regions 

Benchmark 

Labor 

9% 

29% 

Vehicle purchase 

Service 

Fuel 

Tax, insurance,  

overhead, toll fee 

2007 2011 

10% 

26% 

Divisions 2012 
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Accelerating Global Excellence: “Daimler Trucks #1“ 

Divisions 2012 
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Daimler Trucks #1 

Divisions 2012 



 

4 OU Excellence Initiatives covering our global business 

• Sales and Aftersales push 

• Cost optimization 

• Quality push 

• People and high performance culture 

 

8 Work packages for synergy effects 

• WP1: Daimler Trucks business portfolio 

• WP2: Sales push (white spots) 

• WP3: Truck sales & marketing dedication 

• WP4: Aftersales & downstream push 

• WP5: DT product strategy & management 

• WP6: New setup Truck Product Engineering  

• WP7: Lean Daimler Trucks 

• WP8: Asia business Model 

Global 
Powertrain  

 
GET Full 
Power 2 

Operating Unit Excellence Programs 

Trucks NAFTA 
 
 

Road to 
Leadership 

Trucks Asia 
 
 

Fuso 2015 
 

Trucks EU/LA 
 
 

MB TRUCKS#1 
 

Cross-business excellence initiatives 

DT#1 with right structure to strengthen leadership  
position: “As global as possible, as local as necessary" 

Divisions 2012 



Eight cross-business work-packages to achieve our 
vision 

Lean DT 

WP 7 

Asia business 
model 

WP 8 

Sales push 
(white spots) 

WP 2 

Aftersales/ 
downstream 

push 

WP 4 

DT business  
portfolio 

WP 1 

New  
TP setup 

WP 6 

DT product 
strategy and 
management 

WP 5 

Truck S&M 
dedication 

WP 3 

•Optimize funding 

allocation and 

portfolio:  

– Businesses 

– Products 

– Projects 

– Cooperations 

•Develop 

untapped or not 

yet fully covered 

markets and 

product 

segments 

•Optimize 

international 

market 

management 

model 

•Optimize truck 

dedication and 

customer orien-

tation for MB 

Europe 

•Further improve 

integrated 

services for our 

customers 

•Enhance global 

aftersales and 

remanufactur-ing 

business 

•Realize global 

scale and 

sourcing 

advantages 

through 

enhanced 

platform/module 

strategy and 

optimized 

material costs 

•Develop future 

TP setup  

•Improve R&D 

allocation and 

efficiency 

•Focus on 

platform, module 

and commonality 

•Optimize indirect 

functions  

•Establish lean 

processes and 

mindset 

•Develop 

integrated 

business model 

for Asia to 

increase Asia 

market 

exploitation 

Our Vision: 

We are No. 1 in the global Truck business, create superior value for our 

customers and are benchmark for quality and profitability, Wave 1 

Divisions 2012 



Financial Outlook and Targets 

▸ Target 

We continue to target a RoS of 8% on average over the cycle, supported by 

DT#1, however, from a later starting point.  

▸ Outlook 2013  

Increase in unit sales and EBIT expected 

▸ Our vision 

No. 1 in the global truck industry and sustainable leadership in profitability. 

DT#1 targets benefits of 1.6 B€, coming from Sales / After Sales Push, 

variable / fixed cost reduction and platform/module rollout 

▸ Sales leadership  

Milestones: over 500k in 2015 / 700k in 2020 

▸ Technology leadership 

We offer the best products in terms of TCO and fuel efficiency, globally. 

Divisions 2012 
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2013 will be characterized by … 

Stagnating European GDP development due to continuing uncertainties 

Modest US economy with fiscal headwind 

Continued low interest rates due to expansionary monetary policy of major 

central banks 

Growth of world economy further driven by the emerging markets, especially 

China 

Expected upturn of markets in the second half of the year 

Outlook 2013 
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Assumptions for automotive markets in 2013 

Outlook 2013 
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Sales outlook for 2013 

Outlook 2013 
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Capital expenditure / Research and development 

- in billions of euros - 

Outlook 2013 
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2013 outlook for EBIT from ongoing business 

Outlook 2013 
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Looking beyond 2013 

All divisions will consistently implement their initiatives to further enhance 

efficiency and realize further optimization potentials. 

We will benefit from improved business model and better exploitation of our 

potential in China. 

In 2014, Mercedes-Benz Cars will have a younger model lineup than today. 

Daimler Trucks will benefit from the completed product offensive and  regional 

launches including Euro VI roll-out in Europe. 

Outlook 2013 
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Mercedes-Benz Cars: EBIT below prior year’s level due to high 

investments in future growth and increasing competition 

- in millions of euros - 

Appendix 
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Daimler Trucks: Decrease in EBIT 

- in millions of euros - 

Appendix 
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Mercedes-Benz Vans: Lower EBIT due to sales decrease 

- in millions of euros - 

Appendix 
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Daimler Buses: Decrease in EBIT 

- in millions of euros - 

Appendix 
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Daimler Financial Services: EBIT at prior year’s level 

- in millions of euros - 

Appendix 
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Group EBIT in 2012 

- in millions of euros - 

Appendix 
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Group EBIT in Q4 2012 

- in millions of euros - 

Appendix 
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Special items affecting EBIT 

- in millions of euros - 

Appendix 
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EBIT from ongoing business 

- in millions of euros - 

Appendix 
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Capital expenditure / Research and development 

- in billions of euros - 

Appendix 
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Daimler Trucks: Decrease in incoming orders 

- in thousands of units - 

Appendix 
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Daimler Financial Services: Higher contract volume in 
all regions 
- in billions of euros - 

Appendix 
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Daimler Financial Services: Decrease in net credit 
losses* 

Appendix 
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Disclaimer 


